

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Document Number:
401953673

Date Received:
02/27/2019

FIR RESOLUTION FORM

CA Summary:

3 of 3 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

3 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request

OPERATOR INFORMATION

OGCC Operator Number: 10112

Name of Operator: FOUNDATION ENERGY MANAGEMENT LLC

Address: 5057 KELLER SPRINGS RD STE 650

City: ADDISON State: TX Zip: 75001

Contact Name and Telephone:

Name: _____

Phone: () Fax: ()

Email: _____

Additional Operator Contact:

Contact Name

Phone

Email

Alyssa Beard

(303) 244-8114

abeard@foundationenergy.com

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

FIR Document Number: 682404553

Inspection Date: 02/15/2019

FIR Submit Date: 02/20/2019

FIR Status: _____

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: FOUNDATION ENERGY MANAGEMENT LLC

Company Number: 10112

Address: 5057 KELLER SPRINGS RD STE 650

City: ADDISON State: TX Zip: 75001

LOCATION - Location ID: 317682

Location Name: CINQUE-62N68W Number: 31SENW County: _____

Qtrqr: SENW Sec: 31 Twp: 2N Range: 68W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 40.096670 Longitude: -105.048090

FACILITY - API Number: 05-123-00 Facility ID: 317682

Facility Name: CINQUE-62N68W Number: 31SENW

Qtrqr: SENW Sec: 31 Twp: 2N Range: 68W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 40.096670 Longitude: -105.048090

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1 CA# 122605

Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f. Corrective action date is being backdated to the last corrective action FIR.

Date: 08/31/2015

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 08/31/2015

Operator
Comment:

Foundation did not remove the submerged line at the time of the well and battery abandonment because a nearby pipeline marker indicated that the line was operated by Kerr McGee/Anadarko. The flange and check valve on the line support the belief that this is a sales line, rather than a flowline. Attached are page from an internal 2016 reclamation inspection showing the pipeline marker in addition to the riser itself.
**Obtained these photos today and the Inspection was just approved last night, or I would have submitted the Factual Review Request

COGCC Decision: **Not Approved**

COGCC Representative: Per Rule 1004.a., it is the responsibility of the Operator, Foundation, to coordinate the removal of all equipment associated with Cinque location. The corrective action and corrective action date will remain open until resolved.

2 ☒ CA# 122606

Corrective Action: Contact COGCC EPS staff by 2/27/2019.

Date: 02/27/2019

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 02/27/2019

Operator Comment: Alyssa Beard sent an email to Chris Canfield on 2/27/19 with supporting data showing the current status of the open remediation project. If Foundation doesn't hear differently from Mr. Canfield, a subsequent Form 27 requesting closure will be submitted.

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC Representative: Approved pending re-inspection of this FIR resolution acknowledges the document was received. It is not an acknowledgement that the corrective action has been passed.

Operator did initiate contact with COGCC EPS staff on 2/27/2019 per the corrective action. Operator shall comply with 900 series rules and regulations.

3 ☒ CA# 122607

Corrective Action: Operator shall provide COGCC with documentation that equipment observed in the previous two FIR's was properly removed by 2/27/2019. Also, Operator shall provide COGCC with a scheduled plan and timeline for removal of the submerged equipment by 2/27/2019. Operator shall submit the above requirements via Form 4 Sundry Notice with attachments addressed to Reclamation Specialist Chris Binschus.

Date: 02/27/2019

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 08/30/2015

Operator Comment: The response for this item is similar to the item above. Foundation did remove all of our equipment from the location and contends that the submerged equipment is a Kerr-McGee sales line.

COGCC Decision: **Not Approved**

COGCC Representative: Operator did not provide documentation that all equipment was removed. The corrective action and corrective action date will remain open until resolved.

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Print Name: Alyssa Beard

Signed:

Title: EHS Manager

Date: 2/27/2019 2:47:54 PM

ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (<http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/>) - Search by Document Number.

Document Number	Description
-----------------	-------------

401953673	FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED
401953735	Photo documentation - 2016 - Pipeline Marker
401953739	Photo documentation - 2016- Pipeline Marker

Total Attach: 3 Files